

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 372/2016

Ravji @ Raju And Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

State of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Bharat Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. NS Bhati, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

Judgment / Order

25/02/2020

The trial court has forwarded a letter to this effect that the accused-appellant Ravji @ Raju did not appear to mark his presence in the month of January, 2020.

In this background, we direct that the accused-appellant Ravji @ Raju shall be summoned throughailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 50,000/-.

List on 26.03.2020.

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

16-Taruna/surabhii-