

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 372/2016

Ravji @ Raju And Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

State of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N.S. Bhati, PP

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE KUMARI PRABHA SHARMA**

Order

09/09/2020

A freshailable warrant in a sum of Rs.50,000/- be issued against the appellant. One copy ofailable warrant shall be provided 'dasti' to the learned Public Prosecutor and another shall be forwarded to the Superintendent of Police, Udaipur, as a soft copy through email.

The accused-appellant shall be intimated to remain present in this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 07.10.2020.

(KUMARI PRABHA SHARMA),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

19-/devesh thanvi/-