

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 372/2016

Ravji @ Raju And Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

State

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shamboo Singh through VC

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B.R. Choudhary, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAMESHWAR VYAS

Order

23/11/2020

The bailable warrant was served upon the appellant, who was required to remain present in the Court on 07.10.2020. Neither was the appellant present on 07.10.2020 nor is he present today.

Thus, bail granted to accused-appellant Ravji @ Raju is cancelled. He shall be summoned through a warrant of arrest, which shall be forwarded to the Superintendent of Police, Udaipur for execution.

List on 12.01.2021.

(RAMESHWAR VYAS),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

25-Mamta/Pramod