

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 372/2016

Ravji @ Raju And Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

State

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shambhoo Singh through VC.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B.R. Bishnoi, AGC.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVENDRA KACHHAWAHA**

**Order**

**12/01/2021**

A warrant of arrest was issued against the accused appellant Ravji @ Raju and was forwarded to the Superintendent of Police, Udaipur through e-mail for execution. No report has been received on the same. Learned Public Prosecutor to furnish explanation of the Superintendent of Police, Udaipur by the next date of hearing.

List on 19.01.2021.

**(DEVENDRA KACHHAWAHA),J**

**(SANDEEP MEHTA),J**

4-Tikam/-