

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 372/2016

Ravji @ Raju And Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

State

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Bharat Singh  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Farzand Ali GA-cum-AAG assisted  
by Mr. Abhishek Purohit  
Mr. B.R. Bishnoi AGC  
Mr. Shanker Lal, Constable 1342  
Mr. Ram Lal, Constable 274, PS  
Kotara, District Udaipur.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVENDRA KACHHAWAHA**

**Order**

**19/01/2021**

The accused-appellant Ravji @ Raju has been arrested in pursuance of the warrant of arrest issued against him by this Court.

Learned Public Prosecutor points out that accused Ravji @ Raju is mentally unsound. From appearance also, the accused appears to be of unsound mind. He is not responding to queries of the Court.

In view of the fact noted above, we hereby direct that accused shall now be taken to the Central Jail, Udaipur. He shall then be sent to the RNT, Medical College, Udaipur where he shall be provided proper treatment if required, after admission. After proper treatment has been provided, the accused shall be taken back and lodged at the Central Jail, Udaipur.

The District Legal Service Authority, Udaipur is directed to monitor the treatment of the accused and forward a report to this Court after the procedure is completed.

List on 23.03.2021.

**(DEVENDRA KACHHAWAHA),J**

**(SANDEEP MEHTA),J**

19-Mamta/-

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते