

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 372/2016

Ravji @ Raju And Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

State

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None present.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Farzand Ali, AAG-cum-GA with
Mr. Abhishek Purohit.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG**

Order

27/07/2021

The District Parole Advisory Committee, Udaipur has forwarded a letter dated 02.03.2021 as per which, the appellant Ravji @ Raju, who is suffering from psychiatric ailment, was sent to the Psychiatrist Center, Jaipur for treatment on 12.02.2021.

Learned Public Prosecutor shall submit a latest report from the concerned jail authorities regarding medical condition of the accused.

List on 13.09.2021.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

13-Tikam/-