

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 372/2016

Ravji @ Raju And Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

State

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shambhoo Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B.R. Bishnoi, AGC

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAMESHWAR VYAS**

Order

13/09/2021

A report has been received from the SMS Hospital, Jaipur that the appellant herein has been provided treatment for *Psychosis NOS* and there is an improvement in his condition. However, still his treatment is required to be continued. Thus, continuous treatment shall be provided to him at the SMS Hospital, Jaipur.

List the matter for receiving the latest factual report on 09.11.2021.

(RAMESHWAR VYAS),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

14-Mamta/Devesh-