

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 372/2016

Ravji @ Raju And Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

State

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shambhoo Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B.R. Bishnoi, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

09/11/2021

Learned Public Prosecutor shall procure the medical report of the appellant from the SMS Hospital, Jaipur and submit the same for the court's perusal on the next date of hearing.

List on 07.12.2021.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

31-Pramod/-

सत्यमेव जयते