

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 372/2016

Ravji @ Raju And Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

State

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shambhoo Singh Rathore

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B.R. Bishnoi, AGC

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA**

**Order**

**08/03/2022**

Despite order dated 07.12.2021, the appellant is being continued under treatment at the SMS Hospital, Jaipur.

We therefore, direct the Superintendent, SMS Hospital, Jaipur and the Superintendent Central Jail, Udaipur to ensure that the convict is shifted back to the Central Jail, Udaipur. He shall be provided regular treatment under the supervision of H.O.D. Psychiatry, Maharana Bhupal Government Hospital, Udaipur.

Copy of the order shall be transmitted to the Superintendent Central Jail, Udaipur and the Superintendent SMS Hospital, Jaipur for compliance.

Office to proceed.

**(REKHA BORANA),J**

**(SANDEEP MEHTA),J**