


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 372/2016

Ravji @ Raju And Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

State

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N.K. Gurjar, GA-cum-AAG

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

30/08/2024

Learned Government Advocate-cum-Additional Advocate General submits that as per his information, the appellant No.1 is in judicial custody.

Learned Government Advocate-cum-Additional Advocate General is directed to file a definite report regarding the same by the next date.

List the matter after four weeks.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J